JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 2 MAR 2002

EV051019156US	l jan ing fante umbba tembe timmt beate musate mus		OTT. O Z Z MAI
Commissioner of Patents and I	102119507	ed original documents	or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ı	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Gerd Rudolph Holger Besier Additional name(s) of conveying Yes X No	party(ies) attached?	Delphi Technologies, Inc. 5725 Delphi Drive Troy, Michigan 48098 Additional name(s) & address(es)	3. 33.
3. Nature of conveyance:		Yes <u>X</u> No	
	Merger Change of Name		
Other:			
Execution Date: 3/8/02			
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration number(s):		
If document is being filed with	a new application, the	execution date of the application	n is: 3/8/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
U.S. Serial No.			100889 S
 Name and address of party to concerning document should be Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 	e mailed:	6. Total number of applications 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan (248) 594-0600		Enclosed	
(210) 331 0000		X Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
9/2002 MALI11 00000073 180013 1000	88956	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0 (Attach duplicate copy of thi deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	and belief, the foregoing riginal document.	ping information is true and correction	Taylal 21
,	Total number of pages 1	ncluding cover sheet, attachments	, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover s Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington,	heet information to: ents and Trademarks gnments	
Public burden reporting for this			nutas nas dasument

PATENT REEL: 012800 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Gerd Rudolph and Holger Besier, citizens of Germany, and residing at Hauptstrasse 22, D-55459 Aspisheim, Germany; and Schulstrasse 5, D-65375 Oestrich-Winkel, Germany respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Delphi Technologies Inc.**, 5725 **Delphi Drive**, Troy, MI 48098 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

ROCKER SWITCH FOR ONE TWO-STAGE ACTUATING STROKE

describe	d in an a	application for Letters Patent of the	e United States,		
	x	filed herewith,			
		filed as U.S. Serial No.	on		
and all th	he rights	s and privileges under any and all	Letters Patent that may	be granted therefor.	
successo		e request that any and all patents ons and legal representatives, or to		.	its
convenie	, sign all ent for s	e agree that, when requested, well papers, take all rightful oaths, an ecuring and maintaining patents to in said assignee, its successors	d do all acts which may for said inventions in an	be necessary, desirable y and all countries and	or for
	117		4		

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

PATENT REEL: 012800 FRAME: 0626 We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein convoyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed

Signed at Lausenlough com this g day of

Date: 8.03.02

Date: 08.03.02

RECORDED: 03/22/2002

GERD RUDOLPH

Munch Signed at Juny en lons heim this & day

11029111

Witness

R0139586.DOC

A F TOTAL PAGE. (M. Ark